By: Wasilla Police Department Introduced: April 25, 2022 Public Hearing: May 9, 2022

Adopted: May 9, 2022

Yes: Brown, Graham, Johnson, Rubeo, Sullivan-Leonard

No: None Absent: Velock

City of Wasilla Ordinance Serial No. 22-12

An Ordinance Of The Wasilla City Council Amending The Fiscal Year 2022 Youth Court Budget By Accepting \$4,120 In Registration Fees For The Annual United Youth Courts Of Alaska Conference In Wasilla, Alaska, And Appropriating These Funds Into Mat-Su Youth Court's Budget For General Supplies

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Purpose. To amend the fiscal year 2022 budget by accepting \$4,120 in registration fees for the 2022 Annual United Youth Courts of Alaska Conference in Wasilla, AK; and to appropriate these funds into Mat-Su Youth Court's budget for general supplies.

Section 3. Appropriation of Funds. The funds are appropriated to the following:

General Supplies

220-4270-420-60-10

\$4,120

Section 4. Source of Funds.

Class Fees

220-4200-341-22-00

\$4,120

Section 5. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on May 9, 2022.

Glenda D. Ledford, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jamie Newman, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

City of Wasilla Legislative Staff Report Ordinance Serial No. 22-12

(Non-Code Ordinance)

Amending The Fiscal Year 2022 Youth Court Budget By Accepting \$4,120 In Registration Fees For The Annual United Youth Courts Of Alaska Conference In Wasilla, Alaska, And Appropriating These Funds Into Mat-Su Youth Court's Budget For General Supplies.

Originator:

Krista Maciolek, Juvenile Probation Officer

Date:

4/11/2022

Agenda of: 4/25/2022

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Chief of Police		4/13/202
Х	Finance Director	Bloom Inglas	4.13-62
Х	Deputy Administrator	throstal .	4/13/22
Χ	City Clerk	affel Mis a)	4/14/2022
Х	Mayor	Wender Ledland	4-13-29

Fiscal Impact: ⊠ yes or □ no

Funds Available: ⊠ yes or □ no

Account name/number:

General Supplies

220-4270-420-60-10

\$4,120

Attachments: Ordinance Serial No. 22-12 (1 page)

Summary Statement: Mat-Su Youth Court hosted the 2022 annual statewide United Youth Courts of Alaska conference in Wasilla, Alaska on April 1-3, 2022. Registration fees, with some exceptions, were \$55/juvenile and \$75/adult. A total of \$4,120 in registration fees were collected.

The fiscal year 2022 budget does not include these funds nor the corresponding appropriation and thus Ordinance Serial No. 22-12 accepts the funds and appropriates them to the Mat-Su Youth Court's budget for general supplies.

Proposed Action: Introduce and set the Ordinance for public hearing.